TOWN OF INOLA AGENDA FOR REGULAR BOARD OF TRUSTEES and INOLA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Date: Jan. 8, 2024

Place: Inola Town Hall, 900 James Ct., Inola, OK 74036

Time: 6:00 p.m.

The agenda for said meeting is as follows:

AGENDA

Members to be present:

Trent Bynum Dean Tyler Mark Redden Darlene Shear Dan Corle

Jayce Springer April Padgett Scott Devers

Acknowledgement that the agenda was posted outside the door of Inola Town Hall more than 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Opening Prayer.

- 1. Approval of previous Regular meeting minutes as printed.
- 2. Public Comments.

OTHER ITEMS

- 3. Discussion, consideration, and possible action to go into Executive Session for confidential communications with the Town's attorneys concerning settlement offer received in pending litigation, Paula Corle v. Town of Inola. 25O.S. Section 307 (B)(4)
- 4. Discussion, consideration, and possible action to return from Executive Session.
- 5. Discussion, consideration, and possible action regarding settlement offer received in pending litigation, Paula Corle v. Town of Inola. 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(4)
- 6. Discussion about a possible violation of the Open Meeting Act in an email from Dean Tyler to all trustees. (Trent Bynum)
- 7. Discussion, consideration, and possible action to go into Executive Session to review the job performance and discuss complaint filed against Town Administrator Scott Devers and possible discipline, suspension, or termination. 25 O.S. Section 307 (b)(1).
- 8. Discussion, consideration, and possible action to return from Executive Session.

C	biscussion, consideration, and possible action regarding the review of the job performance and complaint filed against Town Administrator Scott Devers and possible discipline, suspension, or ermination.	
	STREET, PARK, AND CEMETERY	
POLICE AND FIRE		
12. Di	scussion, consideration, and possible action to adopt a policy on repairs to emergency vehicles.	
FINANCE AND AUDIT		
10. M	Iotion to go into PWA.	
11. R	eturn from PWA	
12. A	pproval of purchase orders.	
	MAYOR'S COMMENTS	
13. M	lotion to adjourn.	

INOLA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Date: Jan. 8, 2024, at 6 p.m.		
Place: Inola Town Hall, 900 James Ct., Inola, OK 74036		
Roll Call:		
Trent Bynum		
Dean Tyler		
Mark Redden		
Darlene Shear		
Dan Corle		
Jayce Springer April Padgett Scott Devers		
1.	Approval of Regular meeting minutes as printed.	
2.	December PWA Report	
	Discussion, consideration, and possible action to approve agreement with Commercial Power Solutions for Generator Maintenance. (James Kilpatrick)	
	Discussion, consideration, and possible action to repair sewer tap located at 426 Green Valley Road. (JK)	
5.	Approval of purchase orders.	
6.	Motion to return to regular session.	